PRESS RELEASE



Utah Jazz Announce 2023-24 Training Camp Roster

SALT LAKE CITY (October 1, 2023) – The Utah Jazz released the team's 2023-24 training camp roster, as part of the Road to Tipoff presented by SeatGeek, which currently stands at 21 players. The roster is as follows:

23 - No.	-24 UTAH« PLAYER	JAZ	Z IHA ht.	WT.	DOB	PRIOR TO NBA/FROM	YRS.
		POS.					
30	Ochai Agbaji	G	6'5"	215	4/20/00	Kansas, USA	1
00	Jordan Clarkson	G	6'5"	194	6/7/92	Missouri, USA	9
20	John Collins	F/C	6.9.	234	9/23/97	Wake Forest, USA	6
11	Kris Dunn	G	6.3.	205	3/18/94	Providence, USA	7
16	Simone Fontecchio	F	67*	200	12/9/95	Italy	1
3	Keyonte George	G	6'4"	185	11/8/03	Baylor, USA	R
10	Joey Hauser *	F	6.9.	220	6/17/99	Michigan State, USA	R
0	Taylor Hendricks	F	6'9"	210	11/22/03	UCF, USA	R
5	Talen Horton-Tucker	G	6'4"	233	11/25/00	lowa State, USA	4
33	Johnny Juzang *	G	67*	215	3/17/01	UCLA, USA	1
24	Walker Kessler	С	71	245	7/26/01	Auburn, USA	1
22	Taevion Kinsey	G/F	6'5"	190	3/10/00	Marshall, USA	R
15	Romeo Langford	G/F	6'5"	215	10/25/99	Indiana, USA	4
23	Lauri Markkanen	F	7'0"	238	5/22/97	Finland	6
41	Kelly Olynyk	F/C	6'11"	240	4/19/91	Gonzaga, Canada	10
34	Nick Ongenda	C	6'11"	230	9/29/00	DePaul, Canada	R
25	Micah Potter *	F	610	248	4/6/98	Wisconsin, USA	2
19	Luka Šamanić	F	6'10"	227	1/9/00	Croatia	3
8	Brice Sensabaugh	G/F	6.6.	235	10/30/03	Ohio State, USA	R
2	Collin Sexton	G	6.1.	192	1/4/99	Alabama, USA	5
77	Ömer Yurtseven	c	6'11"	255	6/19/98	Georgetown, Turkey	2

The Jazz preseason starts in Honolulu on Oct. 8 as the road team against the Clippers. The team then travels to Seattle, to again take on Los Angeles Clippers at Climate Pledge arena on Oct. 10.

The Jazz will matchup against the Portland Trail Blazers at home in the team's first NBA action since going back to the Delta Center moniker on Oct. 14. Utah then hosts the NBL's New Zealand Breakers on Oct. 16. The team wraps up preseason play in Sacramento on Oct. 19 at Golden 1 Center.

--utahjazz.com-

About the Utah Jazz

Founded as the 18th member of the National Basketball Association (NBA) in 1974, and located in Salt Lake City since 1979, the Utah Jazz are committed to excellence as a team and in the community. On the court, the Jazz are the second-winningest team in the NBA over the last 30 years, having won nine division titles and two Western Conference championships along with 17 seasons of 50-plus wins, and are supported by one of the most passionate fan bases in all of sports. The Utah Jazz also operate the Junior Jazz program, the largest and longest-running youth basketball league in the NBA, featuring more than 60,000 players and an additional 13,000 volunteers who take part annually across six states. For more information on the Utah Jazz, an entity of Smith Entertainment Group, visit www.utahjazz.com.